TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302302

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/22/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accuvant, Inc.		
Street Address:	1125 17th Street, Suite 1700		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036823	ACCUVANT
Registration Number:	4036824	ACCUVANT
Serial Number:	85045656	ALIGNMENT CLARITY CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail. Email:

marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name:

Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1:

80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:

c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP New York, NEW YORK 10005

/Marina Kelly Thomson Reuters/

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Accuvant Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Accuvant Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Accuvant Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Accuvant Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0949

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of April 22, 2014, and made by PNC Bank, National Association ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 17, 2010, made by Accuvant, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Accuvant") in favor of Grantee (the "Accuvant Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Accuvant to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Accuvant Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2010, at Reel 4284 and Frame 0443;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release the Accuvant Security Agreement and its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including all of the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule A hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses shall hereby cease and become void. Accuvant is authorized to record this Release with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the expense of Accuvant, the Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.14021/95189559v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Steve Roberts
Title: Vice President

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Accuvant, Inc.)]

Schedule A

14	Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
1.	Accuvant	40368231
2.	ACCUVANT	4036824
3.	Alignment • Clarity • Confidence	85045656 ²

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Accuvant, Inc.)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 04/22/2014

¹ It appears that the Accuvant Security Agreement was not properly recorded against this mark, but rather against the mark bearing the U.S. Application No. 77/945,828 (despite the correct listing of U.S. Application No. 77/945,928 on the schedule to the Accuvant Security Agreement).

the schedule to the Accuvant Security Agreement).

It appears that the Accuvant Security Agreement was not properly recorded against this mark, despite its inclusion on the schedule thereto.